Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
SRF
(MHz)
Min.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)L (μH) Tol. %
SRN3015-1R0Y 1.0 ± 30 10 7.96 105 0.048 145 2.35 2.35
SRN3015-1R5Y 1.5 ± 30 10 7.96 90 0.066 130 2.10 2.00
SRN3015-2R2M 2.2 ± 20 10 7.96 70 0.072 90 1.80 1.65
SRN3015-3R3M 3.3 ± 20 10 7.96 47 0.112 75 1.60 1.40
SRN3015-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 10 7.96 43 0.136 65 1.40 1.20
SRN3015-6R8M 6.8 ± 20 10 7.96 35 0.211 50 1.10 1.05
SRN3015-100M 10 ± 20 10 2.52 30 0.276 45 1.00 0.88
SRN3015-150M 15 ± 20 17 2.52 22 0.422 33 0.80 0.68
SRN3015-180M 18 ± 20 17 2.52 20 0.546 30 0.65 0.62
SRN3015-220M 22 ± 20 17 2.52 16 0.622 28 0.60 0.58
SRN3015-330M 33 ± 20 20 2.52 14 0.959 22 0.50 0.46
SRN3015-470M 47 ± 20 27 2.52 11 1.406 18 0.40 0.38
SRN3015-101M 100 ± 20 27 2.52 7.5 2.920 11 0.29 0.27
General Specifi cations
Core ..............................................Ferrite
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish ...................................Sn

PLI
ANT
How to Order
 SRN3015  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Soldering Profi le
T
em
p
er
at
u
re
 (
°C
)
100
0
50
50
150
250
200
Rising Area
Temperature
±3.0 °C/sec. max.
Forced Cooling Area
6.0 / sec max.°C
PeakTemperature:
Time (Seconds)
100 150 200
40~90 sec.max.
250 °C +5/-10 °C, 5 sec. max.
150 ~ 200 °C / 60 - 180 sec.
Preheat Area
+1.5 ~ 3.0 °C
Reflow Area
250
217 °C
Peak Temperature: 255 ° max.                Maximum Time Above 217 °C: 90 seconds
3.0 ± 0.1
(.118 ± .004)
0.9 ± 0.2
(.035 ± .008)
0.9 ± 0.2
(.035 ± .008)
1.2 ± 0.2
(.047 ± .008)
3.0 ± 0.1
(.118 ± .004)
MAX.
1.5
(.059)
2.7
(.106)
TYP.
1.0
(.039)
1.0
(.039)
1.2
(.047)
2.7
(.106)
 SRF0504 Series - Line Filter
Packaging Specifi cations
DIMENSIONS:
 MM
 (INCHES)
QTY: 2000 PCS. PER REEL
REV. 12/14
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.